
 
 

Benefits and Damage Statement for the Redetermination of Benefits 
Benton County CD 3 

 
In accordance with Minnesota Statute (MS) 103E.351, we the viewers, submit the following 
Viewers’ Report: 
 
The fundamental principle for the determination of benefits and damages is based upon a 
comparison of the conditions prior to the construction of the ditch system with the conditions 
that exist after the implementation of the ditch system or proposed drainage project. 
 
The undersigned viewers, pursuant to the order of the Benton County Drainage Authority, did 
meet prior to commencing duties on July 7th, 2020. Having taken the oath as required by MS 
103E.305, did view, all lands affected by said proposed drainage system and further, we did 
determine the damages to lands affected by establishment of a grass strip, permanent and 
temporary damages. 
 
We were able to determine the boundaries of the benefited area by processing and analyzing 
maps using “Light Detection and Ranging” (LiDAR) along with visually viewing the project area. 
Meetings were held with landowners, and Benton County staff. We viewed County Assessors’ 
records to determine the number of acres of land in each parcel of each 40-acre tract of land. 
Other sources of information used were USDA-Natural Resources Conservation Service Web 
Soil Survey, 12 years of USDA satellite imagery, US Fish and Wildlife Service National Wetland 
Inventory (NWI) maps, and Benton County Assessors’ sales data and annual report. 
 
We have determined the extent and basis of benefits and damages as prescribed under MS 
103E.315 and MS 103E.321.  We have indicated in tabular form, for each lot, 40-acre tract, 
and fraction of a lot or tract under separate ownership that is benefited or damaged (see 
Exhibit A). 
 
An easement, in the form of an additional restriction on the use of real property adjacent to 
the open channel of the drainage system, will be acquired and, therefore, damages will be 
awarded for the establishment of a permanent strip of perennial vegetation approved by the 
drainage authority that will not impede future maintenance of the drainage system as 
required in MS 103E.021.  We determined these damages at two separate values. Grass Strip 
damages “A” acres, lands which current land use will not change, but will still have permanent 
restrictions of future land use at $2,277.00 per acre. Grass Strip damages “Wetland acres”, 
lands which value is indeterminable and for reasons of documentation are set at $1 per acre. 
 
Right of way damages, having been determined and paid in the original proceedings for 
establishment of the drainage system, based on the area contemplated and included in the 
proceeding for the establishment or subsequent improvement of the drainage system, were 
not considered. 



 
Benefits 
 
*Please refer to attached “Technical Memorandum” provided by Houston Engineering Inc.* 
 
We have determined the following benefits on and related to the redetermination of benefits 
for Benton County CD 3. Benefits were determined based on the drainage system operating 
in its as constructed condition. 
 
Using the provided Technical Memorandum as a guide of where the hydrologic burden and 
demand on the system comes from the Viewers have determined the economic value of the 
drainage area of County Ditch 3 to be the estimated cost of construction of the public system. 
The Viewers have allocated benefits based on the total parcel benefits to be estimated cost 
of construction of CD 3 and each parcels percent of runoff contribution according to the 
Technical Memorandum, to be a directly related to the total parcel value. Meaning if the total 
estimated cost of construction of County Ditch 3 is $100 and a single parcel had a runoff 
contribution of 1% it would have total parcel benefits of $1. 
 
We have verified that the estimated cost of constructing the public drainage system is valid 
and equitable by verifying alternate means of directing runoff such as changing, or rerouting 
runoff or stormwater of all parcels within the drainage area to a different outlet, would far 
exceed the estimated cost of construction of the existing public system.  
 
Non-benefiting Acres 
 
Based on current land use and regulatory restrictions, permanent program restrictions (i.e., 
RIM or CREP) or other permanent restriction and restoration to pre-settlement landscape 
conditions or creation of wetland areas, we determined some areas to be non-benefited from 
the drainage system and restricted from taking future benefit from the drainage system. For 
example, we determined that lands restored to pre-settlement conditions and permanently 
restricted from future modification would not drain in any altered manner such that the 
drainage system would be burdened by the land other than such burden as nature would 
have provided. Further, for example, nonconverted wetlands that are so restricted from 
conversion by regulation that conversion is unlikely, were not determined to benefit from the 
system. 
 
State Lands or Water Area Used for Conservation 
 
The Viewers have evaluated these lands in accordance with, MN § 103E.025 subdivision 3. 
“In determining benefits to the state land or water area in any proceeding to levy assessments 
or offset benefits against damages, proper consideration must be given to the value of the 
area for the purpose it is held or used by the state, with other material elements of value.” 
 
 



At the completion of our examination, we did sum up the total benefits for Benton CD 3. We 
found that the total benefits are $295,240. Damages for CD 3 are $1,346.01. (See Exhibit A 
for tabular report of benefits.) 
 
We recommend that the Benton County Drainage Authority hold a final hearing on the report 
and confirm the benefits and damages for Benton CD 3. 
 
Dated this January 14th, 2022. 
 
[Signature Page to Follow] 



Respectfully submitted, 
 
____________________________________ 
Bryan Murphy 
 
____________________________________ 
Aaron Goemann 
 
_____________________________________ 
Larry Murphy 
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Technical Memorandum 

 
To: Chris Byrd 
 Benton County Public Works Director/County Engineer 

From: Joseph A. Lewis PE 
 Houston Engineering, Inc.  

cc: Bryan Murphy 
 H2Over Viewers 

Subject: Benton CD 3 Hydrologic Analysis Summary to Support Redetermination of Benefits 

Date: September 15, 2021 

Project: 6183-0007 

INTRODUCTION 

Benton County Ditch 3 (CD 3) is undergoing a redetermination of benefits proceeding under M.S. 
103E. Hydrologic analysis of the CD 3 drainage area was completed to help the appointed viewers 
(H2Over Viewers) further consider the benefits received from portions of the watershed. Specifically, 
the runoff volume produced during precipitation events for every parcel and Right of Way (RoW) area 
within the CD 3 drainage area was estimated. Runoff volume estimations were calculated using the 
SCS Curve Number1 (CN) method, which relies on the hydrologic soil group type and land use data. 
The proportional runoff volume produced by each parcel and RoW area compared to the total 
watershed runoff volume estimate was then calculated. The analyzed area is shown in Figure 1.  

EXCESS RAINFALL ANALYSIS 

Land Use and Determination of Impervious Surface Areas 

A land use type was assigned to each parcel based on the city of Sauk Rapids zoning map. Parcels 
not covered by the city of Sauk Rapids zoning map were assigned a land use type based on review 
of recent aerial imagery. Figure 2 displays the land use type for each parcel. The CD 3 watershed 
area is primarily commercial and various types of residential lots (e.g. single family, multi-family 
buildings). The amount of impervious area (e.g., pavement, building roofs) for each parcel was 
estimated based on the parcel size and land use type. Table 1, below, displays the land use types 
and their description, along with associated impervious area percentages.  

 
1 United State Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (USDA NRCS, 1986). Urban 
Hydrology for Small Watersheds, Technical Release 55 (TR-55). 
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Table 1. Land Use Types and Impervious Areas 

Land Use Type Description Impervious Area 
A1 Crop land and golf courses 0% 

C1 Offices/Office Complex (professional use) 65% 

C2 Offices and other commercial  90% 

CHURCH Church 35% 

PARK Park 0% 

R1 Single Family House *See Table 2 

R2 Two Family House 65% 

R3 Multiple Family Residence 65% 

R4 Elderly multifamily units 65% 

RoW Right of Way **See Table 3 

 

Parcels within land use type R1 (Single Family building Residential) and RoW were further 
subdivided into groups for more accurate estimates of impervious area. Tables 2 and 3, below, 
display the impervious area estimates for R1 and RoW parcels. Figure 3 displays the impervious 
area percentage for each parcel in the CD 3 watershed. 

Table 2. Impervious Percentages for Single Family House (R1) Parcels 

Lot Size (acres) Impervious Percentage 
0 - 0.33 50% 

0.33 - 0.5 30% 

0.5 - 1 20% 

1 - 2 10% 

2 - 5 7.50% 

5 -10** 14% 

10+ 5% 

**Impervious area for this range is based on a single parcel 
 

Table 3. Impervious Percentages for RoW Parcels 

Authority Category Impervious Percentage 
US Highway 35% 

County 60% 

Municipal 90% 
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Soil Type 
SSURGO2 soil data was obtained from the Web Soil Survey and used to assign a majority soil type 
to each parcel within the drainage area. Hydrologic soil groups were assigned based on “drained” 
conditions.  

Runoff Analysis 
Once the soil type, land use, and impervious area percentage was determined for each parcel, 
composite CN values were tabulated. Runoff volumes were calculated based on these CN values for 
the 2, 5, and 10-year storm events which had rainfall amounts of 2.67, 3.33, and 3.92 inches, 
respectively. Each parcel’s runoff volume was summed to calculate the total runoff volume. Finally, 
the relative portion of runoff volume generated for each parcel was calculated. It should be noted that 
parcels with less than 0.01 acres of are within the CD 3 watershed were excluded. Table 4 displays 
the runoff volume generated for each parcel and its relative portion of total runoff within the system.  

CONCLUSION 
This analysis estimated the proportional runoff contribution of every parcel within the CD 3 watershed. A 
composite CN was computed for each parcel and used to predict the amount of runoff volume produced by 
each one. Results are presented in this summary and will be considered by H2Over Viewers during the 
development of their Viewer’s Report for the Redetermination of Benefits on CD 3. 
 

 
2 Soil Survey Staff, Natural Resources Conservation Service, United States Department of Agriculture. Soil 
Survey Geographic (SSURGO) Database for Benton County, Minnesota. 
https://websoilsurvey.sc.egov.usda.gov/ 
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PIN TAX NAME TAX ADDRESS

LOT SIZE 

(ACRES)

PORTION OF TOTAL 

GENERATED RUNOFF

090027201     0.20 0.107259%

090053601     0.87 0.272032%

090053700

GEORGE J VARNER REV TR & CAROL J 

VARNER REV TR 1539 10TH ST NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 20.23 1.490524%

090053703 BENTON COUNTY    0.64 0.127623%

090054600 DONNA M DONOVAN PO BOX 7368 ST CLOUD MN 56302 0.02 0.000025%

090055200 WILLIAM J DETERS & MARY A DETERS 735 14TH AVE NE ST CLOUD MN 56304 4.07 0.006373%

090055400 WILLIAM J DETERS & MARY A DETERS 735 14TH AVE NE ST CLOUD MN 56304 5.35 0.008371%

090055500 MIMBACH PROPERTIES LLC 7 SKYVIEW DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.38 0.079839%

110017600

HEITZMANN FARMS L P C/O CAROL 

COPELAND 834 2ND AVE N SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 5.56 0.409652%

110018200

HEITZMANN FARMS L P C/O CAROL 

COPELAND 834 2ND AVE N SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 7.05 0.866266%

110018201     0.27 0.200723%

110018400

CITY OF SAUK RAPIDS ATTN: CITY 

ADMINISTRATOR

250 SUMMIT AVE N SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 5.48 0.403852%

110020301     2.59 0.739722%

110020401 CLARENCE M TADYCH 

1480 10TH AVE NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 5.14 0.632561%

110020404 STATE OF MINNESOTA    2.00 0.484394%

110020801 U S LINK INC PROPERTY TAX TEAM 525 JUNCTION RD MADISON WI 53717 2.22 0.427191%

110021900 JAMES F ARNOLD & MICHELLE A ARNOLD 1310 10TH ST NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 2.99 0.315828%

110021901 JAMES W TRUENOW & CAROL F TRUENOW 1300 10TH ST NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 3.28 0.346611%

110022001 WILLIAM J DETERS & MARY A DETERS 735 14TH AVE NE ST CLOUD MN 56304 10.00 1.141540%

110022100 WILLIAM J DETERS & MARY A DETERS 735 14TH AVE NE ST CLOUD MN 56304 0.04 0.002651%

110022200 EDWARD J DECKER & REBECCA A DECKER 1348 10TH ST NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 2.07 0.218474%

110022300 LINPAY LLC 

1444 NORTHDALE MENDOTA HEIGHTS MN 

55120 0.97 0.118114%

110022400 GRANT WANNER 1404 10TH ST NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.18 0.022359%

110022500 WILLIAM J DETERS & MARY A DETERS 735 14TH AVE NE ST CLOUD MN 56304 0.02 0.001291%

110022600 WILLIAM J DETERS & MARY A DETERS 735 14TH AVE NE ST CLOUD MN 56304 6.92 0.789775%

110022700 WILLIAM J DETERS & MARY A DETERS 735 14TH AVE NE ST CLOUD MN 56304 3.36 0.383406%

110022800 WILLIAM J DETERS & MARY A DETERS 735 14TH AVE NE ST CLOUD MN 56304 1.84 0.002885%

110023100

KENNETH J MARTINS & JANELLE M 

MARTINS 545 14TH AVE NE ST CLOUD MN 56304 0.60 0.127789%

110023200

KENNETH J MARTINS & JANELLE M 

MARTINS 545 14TH AVE NE ST CLOUD MN 56304 1.75 0.371792%

110023400 WILLIAM J DETERS & MARY A DETERS 735 14TH AVE NE ST CLOUD MN 56304 0.76 0.001186%

Table 4. PORTIONAL RUNOFF CONTRIBUTIONS



PIN TAX NAME TAX ADDRESS

LOT SIZE 

(ACRES)

PORTION OF TOTAL 

GENERATED RUNOFF

110023500 WILLIAM J DETERS & MARY A DETERS 735 14TH AVE NE ST CLOUD MN 56304 5.03 1.065591%

110023800 SPENCER L ROBERTSON 1000 10TH ST NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 16.81 0.054302%

110023802 STATE OF MINNESOTA    0.01 0.001691%

110023900 FOUQUETTE INDUSTRIES LLC 632 RIVERSIDE AVE S SARTELL MN 56377 2.51 0.531620%

110043100 C C VIII OPERATING LLC ATTN: TAX DEPT PO BOX 7467 CHARLOTTE NC 28241 4.39 0.844328%

170000400

NORTHERN STATES POWER CO ATTN: 

PROPERTY TAX DEPT

414 NICOLLET MALL MINNEAPOLIS MN 

55401 20.20 4.283041%

170000410

UNITED POWER & LAND C/O PROPERTY 

TAX DEPARTMENT

414 NICOLLET MALL MINNEAPOLIS MN 

55401 35.33 0.055268%

170000411 JRSR C/O DAVID FELIX GAIDA 15 17TH AVE S ST CLOUD MN 56301 0.38 0.043537%

170000900

NORTHERN STATES POWER CO ATTN: 

PROPERTY TAX DEPT

414 NICOLLET MALL MINNEAPOLIS MN 

55401 0.71 0.151554%

170001000 TR AGRMNT OF SCHWINGHAMMER 2 MICHAELS COURT SARTELL MN 56377 1.99 0.422827%

170007400

NORTHERN STATES POWER CO ATTN: 

PROPERTY TAX DEPT

414 NICOLLET MALL MINNEAPOLIS MN 

55401 0.16 0.033129%

170008100

GREAT LAKES COMMUNITIES-MN LLC C/O 

ASSET DEVELOPMNT GROUP INC

N86W14041 BEACON ST MENOMONEE 

FALLS WIS 53051 23.99 2.737638%

170008300

VEREIT WS MN PORTFOLIO LLC C/O 

NORTHERN TIER RETAIL PROP

576 BIELENBERG DR WOODBURY MN 

55125 0.31 0.065181%

170008600 LORI A LAUERMANN 

1021 ST GERMAIN ST E ST CLOUD MN 

56304 0.84 0.013642%

170008700

DAVID T PUCHALLA C/O PUCHALLA 

PROPERTIES

1027 E SAINT GERMAIN ST ST CLOUD MN 

56304 1.33 0.152223%

170008900 EAST HAVEN HOLDINGS LLC 

1425 ST GERMAIN ST E ST CLOUD MN 

56304 0.40 0.045277%

170009000 LOGAN F VOIGT & HAYDEN J VOIGT

1409 E SAINT GERMAIN ST ST CLOUD MN 

56304 0.51 0.058349%

170009100

STRATFORD SQUARE LLC C/O AT HOME 

APTS 67-01-5610 1289 GRAND AVE ST PAUL MN 55105 0.82 0.093332%

170009300 ERIC L SCHULTZ 829 GOLF VIEW LN ST CLOUD MN 56301 0.18 0.020881%

170009400 JOSEPH LAVIGNE & NICOLE LAVIGNE

1129 ST GERMAIN ST E ST CLOUD MN 

56304 0.05 0.003327%

170009600 GRANDVIEW ENTERPRISES LLC 548 17TH ST N ST CLOUD MN 56303 0.20 0.000319%

170010100 LANCASTER PLACE APTS LLLP 

4654 AMBER VALLEY PKWY S FARGO ND 

58104 2.43 0.277790%

170010300 LANCASTER PLACE APTS LLLP 

4654 AMBER VALLEY PKWY S FARGO ND 

58104 1.66 0.189822%

170050500

GREAT LAKES COMMUNITIES-MN LLC C/O 

ASSET DEVELOPMNT GROUP INC

N86W14041 BEACON ST MENOMONEE 

FALLS WIS 53051 0.49 0.104801%

170111500 ST CLOUD CAREFREE LIVING LLC 1225 DIVISION ST E ST CLOUD MN 56304 1.22 0.139220%

170111600

THE CROSSINGS APARTMENTS LLC C/O 

LAKE ASSOCIATES 434 LAKE ST EXCELSIOR MN 55331 1.24 0.141402%

170111700

BRANDON RODEL & JASMINE FETTERS-

RODEL

1056 ST GERMAIN ST E ST CLOUD MN 

56303 0.20 0.014507%

170111800 JOHN D SR PANNEK 65 12TH AVE NE ST CLOUD MN 56304 0.05 0.003877%

170112000

ROSEWOOD TERRACE INC C/O AT HOME 

APTS 04-08-5610 1289 GRAND AVE ST PAUL MN 55105 1.05 0.120180%

170112400 KAYLA L HESS 

1002 ST GERMAIN ST E ST CLOUD MN 

56304 0.03 0.002391%



PIN TAX NAME TAX ADDRESS

LOT SIZE 

(ACRES)

PORTION OF TOTAL 

GENERATED RUNOFF

170112500 JUSTIN LEONARD KIBBIE 42 10TH AVE NE ST CLOUD MN 56304 0.06 0.004606%

170112600 CURTIS PETERSON & JASON PETERSON

1002 ST GERMAIN ST E ST CLOUD MN 

56304 0.15 0.000238%

170112700

DOUGLAS L PETERSON ETAL C/O DAVID J 

PETERSON

1002 ST GERMAIN ST E ST CLOUD MN 

56304 0.13 0.009023%

170112800 KEN FRANCIS & RITA PARKS 8 10TH AVE NE ST CLOUD MN 56304 0.22 0.015399%

170112900 ANGELA P HANSEN 16 10TH AVE NE ST CLOUD MN 56304 0.16 0.011300%

170113000 IVAN H HAAN 20 10TH AVE NE ST CLOUD MN 56304 0.26 0.018395%

170113100 AVIS S MORDINI 2 10TH AVE NE ST CLOUD MN 56304 0.26 0.018689%

170113200 JEHOVAHS WITNESSES PO BOX 1461 ST CLOUD MN 56302 0.36 0.014268%

170113300 ROSIE SWEETER 1026 DIVISION ST E ST CLOUD MN 56304 0.33 0.023706%

170113500 SHETLAND LLC & FIRSTMARK LLC

5322 PAOLA CIRCLE BLOOMINGTON MN 

55437 0.14 0.015582%

170113600 DAVID F PUERINGER 

616 1/2 FRONT ST APT 11 BRAINERD MN 

56401 0.06 0.006477%

170113800

FRANCHISE REALTY INTERSTATE CP C/O 

MCDONALDS CORP (022-0061)

521 WEST WASHINGTON ST BRAINERD MN 

56401 0.99 0.210124%

170113900

MCDONALDS CORP C/O MCDONALDS 

CORP (022-0061)

521 WEST WASHINGTON ST BRAINERD MN 

56401 1.10 0.232621%

170114000 STEVEN J WARZECHA PO BOX 120 SARTELL MN 56377 0.81 0.170717%

170114100

MJ INC OF ST CLOUD DBA/COPPER 

LANTERN 15 HWY 10 S ST CLOUD MN 56304 0.32 0.068627%

170137100

B K FOLEY LAND & DEV INC C/O DAN 

BORGERT PO BOX 445 ST CLOUD MN 56302 0.23 0.026185%

170137200 SUNRISE EAST MULTIFAMILY LLC 5155 E RIVER RD FRIDLEY MN 55421 0.19 0.022200%

170137300 SUNRISE EAST MULTIFAMILY LLC 5155 E RIVER RD FRIDLEY MN 55421 0.25 0.028955%

170137400 SUNRISE EAST MULTIFAMILY LLC 5155 E RIVER RD FRIDLEY MN 55421 0.26 0.029777%

170137500 FERRELLGAS LP 1 LIBERTY PLZ LIBERTY MO 64068 1.65 0.350191%

170137501 MALCOLM INC PO BOX 1125 ALBERT LEA MN 56007 2.66 0.563108%

170140500 TOM KRAEMER PROPERTIES II LLC PO BOX 443 C0LD SPRING MN 56320 0.95 0.200491%

170140501 TOM KRAEMER PROPERTIES II LLC PO BOX 443 C0LD SPRING MN 56320 0.83 0.176342%

170140600 TOM KRAEMER PROPERTIES II LLC PO BOX 443 C0LD SPRING MN 56320 0.95 0.202219%

170140601 TOM KRAEMER PROPERTIES II LLC PO BOX 443 C0LD SPRING MN 56320 0.78 0.165968%

170141900

256 HOLDINGS LLC C/O WENDY'S 

PROPERTY TAX DEPT 1 DAVE THOMAS BLVD DUBLIN OH 43017 0.90 0.191780%

170142000

GIVENS/SULLIVAN LLC C/O O'REILLY AUTO 

INC PO BOX 9167 SPINGFILD MO 65801 0.99 0.210600%

170144200 250 HWY 10 LLC PO BOX 587 BRAINERD MN 56401 4.42 0.938274%

170144300

COBORN'S INC C/O DON R WETTER 

PRESIDENT 1921 COBORN BLVD ST CLOUD MN 56301 9.20 1.950476%

170151500 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF MN INC PO BOX 1450 CHICAGO IL 60690 2.36 0.499475%

170151600 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF MN INC PO BOX 1450 CHICAGO IL 60690 2.21 0.469183%

170151700 TOM KRAEMER PROPERTIES II LLC PO BOX 443 C0LD SPRING MN 56320 1.92 0.408121%

190004031 GOLD'N PLUMP FARMS LLC 

851 SAUK RIVER RD COLD SPRING MN 

56320 3.08 0.494335%

190004804 STEPHEN E ERTEL 565 14TH AVE NE ST CLOUD MN 56304 0.98 0.207870%

190265800 S N X PROPERTIES LLC 

315 INDUSTRIAL BLVD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 5.10 0.817566%

190265801 MASH HOLDINGS LLC 3015 SILVER BELL RD EAGAN MN 55122 1.62 0.260506%



PIN TAX NAME TAX ADDRESS

LOT SIZE 

(ACRES)

PORTION OF TOTAL 

GENERATED RUNOFF

190266000 HUISKEN LAND LLC C/O SCOTT HUDSPETH

1682 SAUGET BUSINESS BLVD SAUGET IL 

62206 2.37 0.379745%

190266100 HUISKEN LAND LLC C/O SCOTT HUDSPETH

1682 SAUGET BUSINESS BLVD SAUGET IL 

62206 2.16 0.346421%

190266200 HUISKEN LAND LLC C/O SCOTT HUDSPETH

1682 SAUGET BUSINESS BLVD SAUGET IL 

62206 1.90 0.304824%

190266300 HUISKEN LAND LLC C/O SCOTT HUDSPETH

1682 SAUGET BUSINESS BLVD SAUGET IL 

62206 0.64 0.102195%

190266301 MIFRA LLC 

126 HARBOR VIEW TRL GRAND MARRIS 

MN 55604 0.63 0.121724%

190266400 MIFRA LLC 

126 HARBOR VIEW TRL GRAND MARRIS 

MN 55604 1.27 0.203287%

190266500 BOFRED LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 

11 INDUSTRIAL BLVD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.92 0.147663%

190266600 BOFRED LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 

11 INDUSTRIAL BLVD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 1.18 0.189338%

190266700 BOFRED LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 

11 INDUSTRIAL BLVD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 1.29 0.207278%

190266800 BOFRED LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 

11 INDUSTRIAL BLVD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 2.16 0.346697%

190266900 BOFRED LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 

11 INDUSTRIAL BLVD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 2.73 0.437227%

190267000 CABERE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 

5 INDUSTRIAL BLVD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 1.74 0.279596%

190267100 CABERE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 

5 INDUSTRIAL BLVD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 2.49 0.399713%

190267200

ALEXANDER FAMILY TR C/O BIG ROCK 

SPORTS LLC 1944 EDISON ST SANTA YNEZ CA 93460 7.10 1.139760%

190267500

ALEXANDER FAMILY TR C/O BIG ROCK 

SPORTS LLC 1944 EDISON ST SANTA YNEZ CA 93460 2.75 0.441001%

190267600 1ST CLASS COMPANIES LLC 10100 COUNTY RD 17 RICE MN 56367 4.20 0.807744%

190267800 1ST CLASS COMPANIES LLC 10100 COUNTY RD 17 RICE MN 56367 2.35 0.451821%

190267900 1ST CLASS COMPANIES LLC 10100 COUNTY RD 17 RICE MN 56367 2.45 0.392762%

190268000 RICE BUILDING PARTNERSHIP PO BOX 128 SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 1.99 0.319957%

190268100 RICE BUILDING PARTNERSHIP PO BOX 128 SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 1.72 0.276540%

190268200 RICE BUILDING PARTNERSHIP PO BOX 128 SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 1.73 0.276848%

190341700 TORBORG BUILDERS PO BOX 344 ST CLOUD MN 56302 2.20 0.423509%

190341701 RIDGEVIEW REALTY LLC 

C/O RED MORTGAGE CAPITAL LLC DALLAS 

TX 75201 5.82 1.120638%

190341703 WILDFLOWER TERRACE LLC 1500 OAK GROVE RD ST CLOUD MN 56301 8.31 1.598611%

190341704 TORBORG BUILDERS PO BOX 344 ST CLOUD MN 56302 5.85 1.126497%

190341900 SRI 13TH AVE LLC 117 1/2 5TH AVE S ST CLOUD MN 56301 3.41 0.655432%

190342000 SRI 13TH AVE LLC 117 1/2 5TH AVE S ST CLOUD MN 56301 3.39 0.651896%

190342100 SRI 13TH AVE LLC 117 1/2 5TH AVE S ST CLOUD MN 56301 3.39 0.651896%

190342200 SRI 13TH AVE LLC 117 1/2 5TH AVE S ST CLOUD MN 56301 3.40 0.654131%

190342300 SRI 13TH AVE LLC 117 1/2 5TH AVE S ST CLOUD MN 56301 3.12 0.600903%

190342400 SRI 13TH AVE LLC 117 1/2 5TH AVE S ST CLOUD MN 56301 3.13 0.601537%
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190342500

H R A OF SAUK RAPIDS ATTN: CITY 

ADMINISTRATOR

360 SUMMIT AVE N SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 6.98 1.119442%

190342600

H R A OF SAUK RAPIDS ATTN: CITY 

ADMINISTRATOR

360 SUMMIT AVE N SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 4.25 0.681075%

190342700

H R A OF SAUK RAPIDS ATTN: CITY 

ADMINISTRATOR

360 SUMMIT AVE N SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 3.12 0.500261%

190342800

H R A OF SAUK RAPIDS ATTN: CITY 

ADMINISTRATOR

360 SUMMIT AVE N SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 3.10 0.497220%

190342900

H R A OF SAUK RAPIDS ATTN: CITY 

ADMINISTRATOR

360 SUMMIT AVE N SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 2.89 0.556309%

190343000 CINCO HIJAS LLC 

390 INDUSTRIAL BLVD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 4.98 0.799318%

190343100 JOHN PACKERT & ELIZABETH PACKERT 5510 5TH AVE NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 6.83 1.095484%

190343200

H R A OF SAUK RAPIDS ATTN: CITY 

ADMINISTRATOR

360 SUMMIT AVE N SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 4.16 0.668178%

190343300

CITY OF SAUK RAPIDS ATTN: CITY 

ADMINISTRATOR

250 SUMMIT AVE N SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 5.22 0.837246%

190343400 TORBORG BUILDERS 15 17TH AVE S ST CLOUD MN 56301 9.60 1.540872%

190344900 MICHAEL J MENSEN & MELISSA A MENSEN 1001 HILLSIDE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.23 0.038393%

190345000 LYNETTE JEPPESEN & LANCE JEPPESEN 1005 HILLSIDE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.21 0.034403%

190345100 BRIAN D WICKENS & CALLEE R NOLDEN 1009 HILLSIDE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.21 0.034403%

190345200 GARY A LOVITZ & BRENDA L LOVITZ 1013 HILLSIDE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.21 0.035316%

190345300 JASON L CARLSON & JENNIFER M CARLSON 1017 HILLSIDE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.23 0.038196%

190345400 KYLE D DUSING & KATHERINE E DUSING 1021 HILLSIDE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.26 0.043744%

190345500 JASON RAINER & KRISTA RAINER 1025 HILLSIDE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.32 0.053533%

190345600 DAVID N ROSENOW 1107 HILLSIDE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.78 0.094741%

190345700 HEATHER V KOHLS 1111 HILLSIDE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 1.07 0.116354%

190345800 CYRUS D CORDS & SARAH L CORDS 1115 HILLSIDE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.93 0.065872%

190345900

MATTHEW FRANKLIN CROUSE & KATARINA 

ANNE CROUSE 1119 HILLSIDE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.73 0.051987%

190346000 GERALD ZAHN & LOIS ZAHN 272 WAITE AVE S ST CLOUD MN 56301 0.61 0.073929%

190346100 JAMES R BUMP & CONNIE R BUMP

520 1ST ST NE APT 1104 SARTELL MN 

56377 0.53 0.065036%

190346200 JUDITH A DAHL REV LIV TR 1131 HILLSIDE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.50 0.061132%

190346300 JOHN D SERTICH & HEIDI J SERTICH 1203 HILLSIDE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.49 0.066616%

190346400 ANTHONY KORMAN & CHERI L KORMAN 1207 HILLSIDE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.48 0.065638%

190346500 XIAO YI ZHUANG & SHUI XIANG WU 1211 HILLSIDE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.51 0.061910%

190346600 ROGER DOEDEN & DEBRA DOEDEN 832 GETTY ST S SAUK CENTRE MN 56378 0.62 0.044249%

190346700

NELSON FAMILY TRUST C/O TODD & 

DEANNA NELSON 1010 HILLSIDE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.25 0.041559%
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190346800 SUE L CHARNEY 1016 HILLSIDE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.22 0.036774%

190346900 PATRICK SMITH & ALYSSA SMITH 1020 HILLSIDE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.22 0.036367%

190347000 CHRISTOPHER A STONE & PAULA M STONE 1024 HILLSIDE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.21 0.035020%

190347100 MARK R EVANS & ELLEN KAMPA-EVANS 1028 HILLSIDE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.21 0.035022%

190347200 CHAD C ROSTE & JULIE M ROSTE 1108 HILLSIDE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.23 0.038100%

190347300 AMBER WARNEKE & KEVIN WELSH 1112 HILLSIDE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.23 0.038058%

190347400 ROBERT J KISCADEN 1116 HILLSIDE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.23 0.038153%

190347500 JAMISON LUCAS & SARAH LUCAS 1122 HILLSIDE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.23 0.038411%

190347600 AMY J ROBINSON 1130 HILLSIDE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.23 0.038024%

190347700 JARED J GAPINSKI & MOLLY J MEAGHER 1202 HILLSIDE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.23 0.037589%

190347800 BRADLEY R KENNING & AMY J KENNING 1206 HILLSIDE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.25 0.041655%

190347900 BRIAN KROGSTAD 

1205 MEADOWS DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.24 0.040381%

190348000 JEREMY K THOMES & MINDY M THOMES

1201 MEADOWS DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.26 0.043289%

190348100 RENE J PIETILA 

1119 MEADOWS DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.26 0.043684%

190348200

MICHAEL W MAANUM & ANDREA K 

MAANUM

1113 MEADOWS DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.27 0.044850%

190348300 JEANNE M RAUSCH & DAVID A RAUSCH

1027 MEADOWS DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.27 0.045117%

190348400

DERIK S GILBERTSON & AMY M 

GILBERTSON

1023 MEADOWS DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.27 0.044854%

190348500 DARREN D BRAUN 

1015 MEADOWS DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.25 0.042449%

190348600

SUSAN J HENKEMEYER & DEAN J 

HENKEMEYER

1409 HILLSIDE COURT SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56397 0.25 0.041890%

190348700 KENNETH E PLACHECKI 1400 HILLSIDE CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.25 0.041963%

190348800 JOSEPHINE A WEISSER 1404 HILLSIDE CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.23 0.037831%

190348900

MICHAEL RUSHMEYER & HEATHER 

RUSHMEYER 1408 HILLSIDE CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.22 0.037270%

190349000 JULIE L KIEKE & DAVID KIEKE 1412 HILLSIDE CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.14 0.022660%

190349100

CRAIG JOHN RUSSELL & JOSEPHINE MARIE 

RUSSELL 1416 HILLSIDE CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.08 0.012532%

190349200

DAWN THEISEN-SANQUIST & LLOYD 

SANQUIST 1420 HILLSIDE CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.07 0.010975%

190349300 EUGENE A LEMKE & MICHELLE M LEMKE 1424 HILLSIDE CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.07 0.010976%

190349400

JENNIFER M LEISCHKE & ANGELA S 

LEISCHKE 1428 HILLSIDE CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.05 0.008028%

190349500 HOLLY J WINTHEISER 1432 HILLSIDE CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.06 0.010045%

190349600 JESSICA L ANDERSON 1436 HILLSIDE CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.04 0.007099%
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190349700 TANYA M ABRAHAM & ERIC J ABRAHAM 1435 HILLSIDE CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.05 0.008800%

190349800

US BANK NA/LEHMAN XS TRUST C/O PHH 

MORTGAGE SERVICES

1 MORTGAGE WAY STOP SV-22 MOUNT 

LAUREL NJ 08054 0.29 0.048366%

190349900 MARK SCHUH & MELISSA SCHUH 1427 HILLSIDE CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.26 0.042706%

190350000 NORBERT R DUFFY & BRENDA M DUFFY 1423 HILLSIDE CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.23 0.038516%

190350100 MERRIN PLEMEL 1419 HILLSIDE CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.22 0.036402%

190350200 SAMANTHA RAUSCH 1415 HILLSIDE CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.24 0.039821%

190350300 CHRISTINE A LOCK 

1026 MEADOWS DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.30 0.049503%

190350400 DALE A LEEB & APRIL D LEEB

1120 MEADOWS DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.28 0.046938%

190350500

JOEL J HUNSTIGER & KATHLEEN 

HUNSTIGER

1126 MEADOWS DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.25 0.040887%

190350600 REBECCA M HARTEL & JOSEPH D HARTEL

1204 MEADOWS DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.25 0.041861%

190350700 JOSEPH M KAMPA & CANDICE R KAMPA

1208 MEADOWS DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.40 0.053718%

190350800 TROY J HAFFNER 

1212 MEADOWS DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.33 0.054619%

190350900 RICHARD J KLOSKIN 

1216 MEADOW DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.26 0.042775%

190351000 CHERYL HADDY & RANDY HADDY

1220 MEADOWS DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.24 0.039820%

190351100 PAUL A FROELICH 

1224 MEADOWS DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.23 0.039032%

190351200

CITY OF SAUK RAPIDS ATTN: CITY 

ADMINISTRATOR

250 SUMMIT AVE N SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 29.21 1.272743%

190351400

CITY OF SAUK RAPIDS ATTN: CITY 

ADMINISTRATOR

250 SUMMIT AVE N SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.79 0.076350%

190351500 PHEASANT RIDGE APTS - SR LLC 434 LAKE ST EXCELSIOR MN 55331 6.61 1.272856%

190351600 AUTUMN WOODS APARTMENTS LLC 15 17TH AVE S ST CLOUD MN 56301 4.21 0.810306%

190351700

RONALD NOVOTNY & GERALDINE 

NOVOTNY 935 OAK CREST LN SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.42 0.057427%

190351800

KENNETH H KOOPMEINERS & THERESA C 

KOOPMEINERS 933 OAK CREST LN SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.36 0.049088%

190351900 TIMOTHY MCNEAL & KAREN MCNEAL 929 OAK CREST LN SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.36 0.049069%

190352000

ROBERT W MORRISON JR & AMANDA L 

MORRISON

1205 OAKCREST DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.33 0.055134%

190352100

RANDY A SKARPHOL & BRENDA L 

SKARPHOL

1173 OAK CREST DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.30 0.050342%

190352200

KARMIN E MISKOWIC & THOMAS 

MISKOWIC 1272 10TH ST NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 1.08 0.117571%

190352300 MATTHEW J GRAMS & TARA M GRAMS

936 OAK CREST LANE SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56201 0.40 0.054351%

190352400 TYLER TRETTEL & HEATHER TRETTEL 932 OAK CREST LN SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.40 0.053746%

190352500

JASON M NORDBY-SCHEELER & KRISTINE M 

SCHEELER-NORDBY 928 OAK CREST LN SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.40 0.054860%

190352600 JOAN WEYER IRREV TR PO BOX 64142 ST PAUL MN 55164 0.36 0.048613%

190352700 BRIAN LEE GROSS 920 OAKCREST DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.78 0.095513%
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190352800 BERNARD W MILLER & BARBARA J MILLER

916 OAK CREST DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.48 0.065780%

190352900 TIMOTHY V VOGEL & CYNTHIA L VOGEL

912 OAK CREST DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.42 0.056448%

190353000

CHARLES D MAROLF & MELISSA W 

MAROLF

908 OAK CREST DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.53 0.064097%

190353001 KEVIN R OLSON & JOY M OLSON

900 OAK CREST DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.04 0.006483%

190353100

VIRGIL V URBANSKI & KARLENE B 

URBANSKI

903 OAK CREST DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 2.06 0.009351%

190353101 KEVIN R OLSON & JOY M OLSON

900 OAK CREST DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 2.17 0.009844%

190353200

GARY W KAWLEWSKI & DEBORAH R 

KAWLEWSKI

905 OAK CREST DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.42 0.056881%

190353300 STEVEN R WILLIAMS & DONNA L WILLIAMS

907 OAK CREST DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.33 0.054563%

190353400

DEREK J PETERSON & MICHELLE J 

PETERSON

911 OAK CREST DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.33 0.055562%

190353500 BRIAN C KELM & PATRICIA J KELM

1170 OAK CREST DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.44 0.060142%

190353600

EHLERT FAMILY REV TR C/O DANIEL & 

KAREN EHLERT 1202 OAK CREST SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.44 0.060211%

190353800

CITY OF SAUK RAPIDS ATTN: CITY 

ADMINISTRATOR

250 SUMMIT AVE N SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 8.79 0.013759%

190353900

CITY OF SAUK RAPIDS ATTN: CITY 

ADMINISTRATOR

250 SUMMIT AVE N SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 2.16 0.208977%

190354000

CITY OF SAUK RAPIDS ATTN: CITY 

ADMINISTRATOR

250 SUMMIT AVE N SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.03 0.004824%

190354100

CITY OF SAUK RAPIDS ATTN: CITY 

ADMINISTRATOR

250 SUMMIT AVE N SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.64 0.062022%

190354200 DONNA M BLOCH 

1277 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.34 0.046386%

190354300 TODD F BLUM & MAGDALENA A BLUM

1297 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.25 0.041069%

190354400 JENNIFER L WATSON 

1295 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.22 0.036010%

190354500

MICHAEL L WINKELMAN & CORRINA M 

WINKELMAN

1293 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.22 0.036018%

190354600

ANDREW D BENSON & BRITTANY E 

BRAEGELMANN

1291 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.22 0.036027%

190354700 ROXANN C PETERS 

1289 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.22 0.035977%

190354800 JORDAN J KLAPHAKE 

1287 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.22 0.036456%

190354900 VALENE M PERPICH 

1285 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.23 0.038536%

190355000 LAUREN HOLM & JACOB WESTERMAN

1283 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.23 0.038945%

190355100 MARK W SWAN & MELANIE SWAN

1281 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.26 0.043298%

190355200 COREY WALLIN & CHRISTINE WALLIN

1279 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.28 0.046239%

190355300

CHARLES S KIRCHNER & CANDACE E 

KIRCHNER

1303 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.23 0.038633%

190355400 MARK A SUFKA 

1305 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.034950%

190355500 ROBERTO MINERO-VASQUEZ 

1307 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.034943%
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190355600

FEDERICO FLORES FLORES & SANDRA O 

BONILLA_FLORES

1311 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.034936%

190355700 MARK ANTHONY RINGGER REV TR 

1315 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.034929%

190355800 SCOTT COLLINS & TARA NELSEN

1319 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.034915%

190355900 TIMOTHY J DORFNER & SONYA R DORFNER

1323 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.34 0.046598%

190356000 JARED M FESTLER & JANA KAY FESTLER

1329 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.43 0.059047%

190356100 MICHAEL AHRENS & RHIANNON JOHNSON

1326 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.24 0.039851%

190356200 LAURA A RADUNS 

1324 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.26 0.043506%

190356300

ERIK R ANDERSON & KATHRYN L 

ANDERSON

1320 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.24 0.040339%

190356400

CHARLES F SCHREIFELS & ANDREA J 

SCHREIFELS 1316 BOULDER CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.26 0.043787%

190356500

HOWARD M TRUSHENSKI & JUDITH K 

TRUSHENSKI 1314 BOULDER CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.21 0.026747%

190356600 DEVIN R KOOB & DEBRA H KOOB 1312 BOULDER CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.26 0.033000%

190356700 WAYNE J BILLS & ALYSHIA C BILLS

1310 BOULDER COURT SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.38 0.051682%

190356800 ULISES A RUSS & MARIELA C FERNANDEZ 1308 BOULDER CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.25 0.042358%

190356900 COREY R BUTKOWSKI 

1306 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.035305%

190357000 JASON W BURK 

1304 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.035190%

190357100 SHELLY SINGER 7700 FRANCE AVE S EDINA MN 55435 0.22 0.036511%

190357200

CRAIG MICHAEL HILTNER & AMY JANE 

HILTNER PO BOX 11 ST JOSEPH MN 56374 0.21 0.035268%

190357300 JACKSON J PAUL 

1408 FIELDSTONE DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.22 0.035821%

190357400 NATHAN A SKALICKY 

1402 FIELDSTONE DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.36 0.049402%

190357500 GARY M GANZER 

1278 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.22 0.036108%

190357600 JOHN W CHOUINARD 

1280 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.034787%

190357700 MICHAEL KOST 

1282 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.25 0.041553%

190357800

ANNIE MARIE NEWVILLE & JACOB 

MICHAEL LARSON

1286 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.25 0.040874%

190357900 KERRY D GETTY & SHANNON C GETTY

1288 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.034404%

190358000 PAUL A GOOCH & DIANE M O GOOCH

1290 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.034404%

190358100 JOEL H WEBER & KATHRYN L WEBER 1540 31ST AVE N ST CLOUD MN 56303 0.21 0.034404%

190358200 DAWN BAUERLY 

1294 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.034404%

190358300 TROY MONSON 

1296 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.22 0.035899%

190358400 ERIC L DOUGLAS & HEATHER R OSTENDORF

1299 FIELDSTONE DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.26 0.042785%
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190358500 BRIAN J KAPSNER & LORI M KAPSNER

1297 FIELDSTONE DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.31 0.051969%

190358600 NATHAN D RUDOLPH & GINA RUDOLPH

1295 FIELDSTONE DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.27 0.044630%

190358700

ERIC A GUNDERSON & AMY M 

GUNDERSON

1293 FIELDSTONE DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.035036%

190358800 DENISE CONDON 1284 AGATE CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.48 0.065455%

190358900 COREY J THURSTON & AMY JO THURSTON 1286 AGATE CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.34 0.056269%

190359000 LISA A WEBER 1288 AGATE CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.31 0.051680%

190359100 TODD THELL & KRIN D THELL 1287 AGATE CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.37 0.050076%

190359200 STEPHEN D VANG & JENNIFER VANG 1285 AGATE CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.41 0.055814%

190359300 AMY FIEDLER 1283 AGATE CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.21 0.034151%

190359400 RICKEY F METCALF & DEBRA S METCALF 1281 AGATE CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.28 0.046746%

190359500 SARA A DOTSON & TONY J DOTSON

1290 FIELDSTONE DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.22 0.036800%

190359600 GRANT A JOHANNES 

1292 FIELDSTONE DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.23 0.038301%

190359700 DAVID C SCHLIEF & VALDEE L SCHLIEF

1294 FIELDSTONE DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.23 0.038419%

190359800 LEANNE M POSCH 

1296 FIELDSTONE DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.23 0.038783%

190359900

MARC JOHN MROZEK & JULIE ANN 

ANDERSON

1298 FIELDSTONE DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.26 0.043020%

190360000

CITY OF SAUK RAPIDS ATTN: CITY 

ADMINISTRATOR

250 SUMMIT AVE N SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 1.75 0.076208%

190360200 MARK P MEHR & BONNIE M MEHR

1012 10TH AVE NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.48 0.065628%

190360201 MARK P MEHR & BONNIE M MEHR

1012 10TH AVE NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.30 0.050684%

190360300 BRUCE C IVERSON & RITA D IVERSON

1000 MARCELLA CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.27 0.045226%

190360400 LOUIS E JULLIE 

1002 MARCELLA COURT SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.27 0.045504%

190360500 JOHN M RICE REV TR 

1004 MARCELLA CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.26 0.043912%

190360600 CRYSTAL A LARSON 

1006 MARCELLA CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.24 0.039838%

190360700 LUMBER ONE COLD SPRING INC PO BOX 395 COLD SPRING MN 56320 0.38 0.051239%

190360800 MARY ALYCE PATTON 

1010 MARCELLA CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.37 0.050656%

190360900 DAWN R WALZ 

1012 MARCELLA CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.29 0.047855%

190361000 AMY STOWE 

1014 MARCELLA CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.22 0.037191%

190361100 ALAN J ZERINGUE & CAROL L ZERINGUE

1016 MARCELLA CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.23 0.038100%

190361200

DENNIS RICHARD LARSON REV TR & 

MARELLA BERTHA LARSON REV TR

1011 MARCELLA CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.34 0.046697%

190361300

NOEL H MCCLINTOCK & LAURIE K 

MCCLINTOCK

1009 MARCELLA CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.29 0.048513%



PIN TAX NAME TAX ADDRESS

LOT SIZE 

(ACRES)

PORTION OF TOTAL 
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190361400 BARBARA J DUHAMEL REV TR PO BOX 728 SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.29 0.047634%

190361500 ROSE MARY DOHRMANN 

1005 MARCELLA CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.23 0.038650%

190361600 GAYLE GUNNERSON 

1003 MARCELLA CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.22 0.035837%

190361700 ANDREA JOPLIN ETAL 5040 15TH AVE SE ST CLOUD MN 56304 0.23 0.037479%

190361750

JAMES PHILIP SPODEN & DESIREE ANN 

SPODEN

1117 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.22 0.036508%

190361800

KYLE GRUTZMACHER & SARAH 

GRUTZMACHER

1113 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.25 0.040839%

190361900 RANDY J KLUG & EMILY A KLUG

1109 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.24 0.039637%

190362000 STEFINIE R STORMS 

1105 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.034475%

190362100 KRISTINA L KUBACKI 

1101 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.034589%

190362200 LEONA R HUMMEL 

1031 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.22 0.036658%

190362300 TRAVIS GARY VOGT 

1027 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.22 0.035885%

190362400 ERIK L HANSON & DENISE HANSON

1023 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.034682%

190362500 KATY L BARROS & JACOB M BARROS

1021 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.22 0.036774%

190362600 GERALD E WRUCK 

1017 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.035535%

190362650 CYNTHIA M MOSER & KEITH J KLUEMPKE

1013 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.035534%

190362700

THEODORE MASON JR NORWOOD & 

KATHY A NORWOOD

1009 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.035493%

190362750 WAYNE GORECKI 

1005 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.035619%

190362800

CHRISTOPHER D HOGGE & ANGELA S 

HOGGE

1001 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.28 0.045837%

190362900

TIMOTHY REHWALDT & JUDITH 

REHWALDT

1120 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.41 0.055211%

190363000 BRIAN C JOHNSEN & CAMILLE J JOHNSEN

1116 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.28 0.046276%

190363100 JEREMY M GREELEY 

1112 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.28 0.046039%

190363200

MARK J WESTERGREN & PAMELA J 

WESTERGREN

1108 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.32 0.052731%

190363300 GARY A LARSON & KIMBERLY K LARSON 1028 BROOK CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.26 0.043307%

190363400 MATTHEW MEYER & EBONE NICOL MEYER 1024 BROOK CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.24 0.039427%

190363500 SHELDON L SAUER & JACQUELINE J SAUER 1020 BROOK CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.23 0.038990%

190363600 MANDY HUSTAD & KEVIN FITZPATRICK 1010 BROOK CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.23 0.038991%

190363700 NATHAN D LINN & BRITTNEE M DHEIN 1006 BROOK CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.24 0.039400%

190363800 TOMMY J LARSON-PATTON 1002 BROOK CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.31 0.050932%

190363900

KAREN K MCBRIDE & TRACY J 

PFANNENSTEIN 1000 BROOK CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.46 0.061840%
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LOT SIZE 
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190364000 CALE T SPARKS & STEPHANIE L SPARKS 1003 BROOK CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.47 0.063459%

190364100 DIONE FRIESZ & JASON FRIESZ 1007 BROOK CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.35 0.047463%

190364200 KURT LORENTZ 1011 BROOK CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.29 0.048961%

190364300 DANIEL S LUND 1019 BROOK CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.40 0.054071%

190364400 JON E SWEDBERG 

1030 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.28 0.047178%

190364500 COLLEEN M MOORE & MARY N MOORE

1024 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.25 0.040882%

190364600 NICHOLAS J WENDT & ABIGAIL L HOFFMAN 4097 135TH ST NW RICE MN 56367 0.26 0.043164%

190364700 MICHAEL J RUCKS & CARMEN M RUCKS

1012 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.24 0.039594%

190364800 BENTON COUNTY PO BOX 129 FOLEY MN 56329 0.27 0.045364%

190365000

CITY OF SAUK RAPIDS ATTN: CITY 

ADMINISTRATOR

250 SUMMIT AVE N SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 12.42 1.199933%

190365100

CITY OF SAUK RAPIDS ATTN: CITY 

ADMINISTRATOR

250 SUMMIT AVE N SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.89 0.086327%

190365200

CITY OF SAUK RAPIDS ATTN: CITY 

ADMINISTRATOR

250 SUMMIT AVE N SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.48 0.046675%

190376000 LINNEA MARIE RICE EPSKY 

951 OAK CREST DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.44 0.059487%

190376100

KIMM A ANDERSON & CATHERINE E 

ANDERSON

949 OAK CREST DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.37 0.050524%

190376200

PAUL JAMES NEMETH REV TR & JENNIFER 

K NEMETH REV TR

945 OAK CREST DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.59 0.072346%

190376300 JOHN W LAMBAERE & PAULA A LAMBAERE 943 OAKCREST DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.76 0.091985%

190376400 COLE CIMENSKI & TANYA J CIMENSKI 941 OAKCREST DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.61 0.074531%

190376500 NEIL MEYER & BETTY MEYER

1150 OAK CREST DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.65 0.079692%

190376600 JEFFREY D KLEIN & NICOLE M KLEIN

1156 OAK CREST DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.69 0.083830%

190376700 DARREN PROM & TAMI MCGEE

1160 OAK CREST DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.45 0.061223%

190376800

LORA M ROBINSON LIV TR C/O LORA MAE 

ROBINSON 923 OAK CREST CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.33 0.054685%

190376900 ALAN J KOEPP & JUDY A KOEPP

934 OAK CREST DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.27 0.045770%

190377000 JOHN R KARDELL & JANET E KARDELL

940 OAK CREST DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.28 0.045942%

190377100 JOSEPH G SCHMITZ & JEAN D SCHMITZ 944 OAKCREST DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.28 0.045986%

190377200 MARK L HEINEN & PAMELA M HEINEN 950 OAKCREST DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.38 0.051498%

190377300 DALE F PIPER & TINA M PIPER 937 OAK CREST CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.45 0.061062%

190377400 JAMIE R MOONEN 939 OAK CREST CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.68 0.082892%

190377500 SARAH MARIE LOSO & SHAWN DOLEZAL 938 OAKCREST CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.64 0.077590%

190377600 STEVEN L POLACK & VANESSA M POLACK 932 OAK CREST CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.36 0.049508%
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190377700 JAMES M THARES & ELIZABETH D THARES 926 OAK CREST CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.32 0.053223%

190377800

ROGER A STRADAL & JOAN I 

FUNK_STRADAL

1169 OAK CREST DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.31 0.051517%

190377900

CITY OF SAUK RAPIDS ATTN: CITY 

ADMINISTRATOR

250 SUMMIT AVE N SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.98 0.001527%

190378000 JOEL D MALLUM 

1273 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.33 0.055449%

190378100 ANDREW FROST & ANGELA FROST

1271 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.27 0.044649%

190378200 WERSCHAY HOMES INC 3333 ROOSEVELT RD ST CLOUD MN 56301 0.21 0.034407%

190378300 TAMMY D RIVAS 

1267 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.034410%

190378400 ROSE MARY KISSNER-WIENER 

1265 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.034405%

190378500 ERIC LUCKER & KATHERINE DORN

1263 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.034404%

190378600 MELISSA NORE 

1257 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.034404%

190378700 MATHEW J HALL & ABBY HALL

1251 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.035719%

190378800 KEVIN J BARON 

1247 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.23 0.037613%

190378900 KELLY JOHNSON 

1266 FIELDSTONE DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.38 0.051209%

190379000

JOHN K DUFNER & SAMANTHA M MELIN-

DUFNER

1270 FIELDSTONE DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.23 0.037544%

190379100 MATTHEW J LINDEMAN 

1274 FIELDSTONE DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.22 0.036386%

190379200 JOHN M POPP 

1280 FIELDSTONE DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.24 0.040430%

190379300 JULIE KRISTINE KABA 

1282 FIELDSTONE DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.035170%

190379400 TED ARNOLD HOLLEN 

1284 FIELDSTONE DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.23 0.037941%

190379500 DELETTA W THEEDE 

1286 FIELDSTONE DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.034409%

190379600 REEGAN R BIRD & EMILY R CAMILO

1288 FIELDSTONE DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.034437%

190379700 MATTHEW P MARKERT 140 JUNO CT RICE MN 56367 0.21 0.034488%

190379800 MELISSA LARSEN 

1272 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.035455%

190379900 ROSANNE J BEATTIE REV TR 

1268 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.034406%

190380000

JACOB JOHN REITMEIER & LAURA FAY 

REITMEIER

1264 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.034406%

190380100 XIAO HAN-PAULSEN & PAUL T PAULSEN

1260 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.034407%

190380200 THOMAS A BURY & PATRICIA A BURY

C/O BURY PROPERTIES LLC OTSEGO MN 

55362 0.21 0.034407%

190380300 MONICA I BUCHOLZ 

1252 STONE RIDGE RD SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.034646%

190380400

CHRISTOPHER J BARTEN & SARAH B 

BARTEN

1281 FIELDSTONE DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.30 0.050436%

190380500 LACIE GLASSER & BEN GLASSER

1283 FIELDSTONE DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.23 0.037641%
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190380600 ALYSSA J POEPPING 

1285 FIELDSTONE DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.034446%

190384200 SAMUEL BARLUE & PINKY BARLUE

1156 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.23 0.038851%

190384300 JENNIFER E RICE 

1154 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.23 0.038091%

190384400 CHAD WINKER & CONNIE M WINKER

1150 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.25 0.042271%

190384500 TRENTON E ZIEGLER & LOUISE M ZIEGLER

1148 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.23 0.038709%

190384600 BARRY FANDEL & MARY FANDEL

1146 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.22 0.036996%

190384700 KEVIN K HOLTHAUS & KAREN A HOLTHAUS

1144 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.24 0.039441%

190384800

ARNOLDO FLORES FLORES & CARMEN B 

LOPEZ HERNANDEZ

1142 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.23 0.037737%

190384900 KURT L WOLBECK & DENETTA L WOLBECK

1140 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.23 0.037974%

190385000 ABBY L HEIL & BEAU T STREU

1138 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.22 0.036763%

190385100 RYAN R LUNSER & JENNA M LUNSER

1136 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.22 0.036406%

190385200

ESAYAS A OKUBAMICHAEL & HANNA 

BELAY

1134 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.23 0.038000%

190385300

PAUL R DANIELSON & KRISTINE L 

DANIELSON

1132 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.25 0.041327%

190385400 JACOB J MILLER & STACY R MILLER

1130 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.25 0.041376%

190385500 DEBRA ANN BLUM 

1128 GARDE BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.24 0.040304%

190385600 ATLAS ANAGNOS & MEREDITH ANAGNOS

1126 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.25 0.041733%

190385700 TERRY B BOZZO & SHEILA BARCLAY-BOZZO

1124 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.24 0.040562%

190385800

KARL F ANDERSON & RACHELLE M 

ANDERSON

1122 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.38 0.050996%

190385900

KENNETH L STEINHOFF & TRACY J 

STEINHOFF PO BOX 613 SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.23 0.038103%

190386000 LANE C NORD & JENNIFER A NORD

1155 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.23 0.038867%

190386100

MATTHEW JAMES PETRUSEK & SARA JEAN 

PETRUSEK

1153 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.24 0.040759%

190386200 PAUL D BUTKOWSKI & KELLY B BUTKOWSKI

1151 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.24 0.040020%

190386300 MONICA AYERS & JACOB AYERS

1149 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.24 0.040784%

190386400 AMBER J STANG 

1145 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.25 0.040857%

190386500

BRIAN L STRANDBERG & ALICIA J 

STRANDBERG

1143 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.29 0.048958%

190386600 DUANE J CORRIGAN & JESSICA L CORRIGAN

1141 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.26 0.043253%

190386700 JAMIE L VON_BANK 

1139 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.24 0.040626%

190386800 CHONG YENG LO & MAYZONE V LO

1137 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.22 0.036617%

190386900 RUTH A HINNENKAMP 

1135 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.23 0.037747%
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190387000 CHERYL A YOUNG & JAMES L YOUNG

1133 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.23 0.037545%

190387100

ALEX JAY ERDMAN & AMANDA MARIE 

ERDMAN

1127 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.26 0.043007%

190387200 TODD S ELDRED & BRENDA L ELDRED

1123 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.25 0.041665%

190387300 DUSTIN THORNBORROW 

1119 GARDEN BROOK DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.25 0.042194%

190387500

CITY OF SAUK RAPIDS ATTN: CITY 

ADMINISTRATOR

250 SUMMIT AVE N SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.03 0.005530%

190387900

WILLIAM G ROTHSTEIN & CAROLE M 

ROTHSTEIN

1036 STRAWBERRY LN SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.29 0.047522%

190388000 JOEL M SCHMIDT & SARAH K SCHMIDT

1034 STRAWBERRY LN SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.30 0.049941%

190388100

STEVEN MELLENDORF & ALYSON 

MELLENDORF

1025 STRAWBERRY CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.25 0.042235%

190388200 JORDAN A HEINEMANN 

1021 STRAWBERRY COURT SAUK RAPIDS 

MN 56379 0.24 0.039713%

190388300 EDWARD WEKSETH & KAREN WEKSETH

1019 STRAWBERRY CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.23 0.038420%

190388400

DENNIS M ULLMANN & MELISSA M 

ULLMANN

1015 STRAWBERRY CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.23 0.037633%

190388500 KRISTI L EDGAR C/O KRISTI MARTIN

1011 STRAWBERRY CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.20 0.034075%

190388600 ALICIA FENNELL & ERIC WILABY

1007 STRAWBERRY CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.034174%

190388700 MICHAEL C BAKER & MICHELLE D BAKER

1003 STRAWBERRY CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.23 0.039026%

190388800 TROY D RAHN 

1029 STRAWBERRY LN SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.24 0.039746%

190388900 JEREMY JENSEN & SARAH JENSEN

1027 STRAWBERRY LN SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.26 0.042913%

190389000 MATTHEW ZASOSKI & ELIZABETH ZASOSKI

1025 STRAWBERRY LN SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.23 0.038153%

190389100

LEE M GUGGENBERGER & JESSICA N 

GUGGENBERGER

1033 STRAWBERRY CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.30 0.049285%

190389200 KELLY L WALZ 

1101 STRAWBERRY CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.27 0.045775%

190389300 BRENDA E KIPPLEY 

1105 STRAWBERRY CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.035497%

190389400 ASHLEY MAGAARD 

1109 STRAWBERRY CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.034756%

190389500 DARRIN PENCE & MEGAN PENCE

1111 STRAWBERRY COURT SAUK RAPIDS 

MN 56379 0.22 0.037292%

190389600

DUWAYNE T SCHMITZ & RAISHEL A 

SCHMITZ

1110 STRAWBERRY CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.28 0.046036%

190389700 JARED L HELGET & DANIELLE M HELGET

1108 STRAWBERRY CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.31 0.050847%

190389800 DAVID A JACKSON & LEAH E JACKSON

1104 STRAWBERRY CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.22 0.035960%

190389900 NICOLE MARIE TURCH 

1100 STRAWBERRY COURT SAUK RAPIDS 

MN 56379 0.21 0.035433%

190390000 MATTHEW WOLLAK & STACY WOLLAK

1030 STRAWBERRY CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.035270%

190390100 STEPHEN J KALUZA & NOREEN O KALUZA

1028 STRAWBERRY CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.035024%

190390200 RONALD A VERLY & JENNIFER T SCHWANKE

1026 STRAWBERRY CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.035150%
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190390300 ERIK R ANDERSON & AIMEE A ANDERSON

1022 STRAWBERRY CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.035290%

190390400 REBECCA A KAZECK & STEPHEN D KAZECK

1018 STRAWBERRY COURT SAUK RAPIDS 

MN 56379 0.21 0.034863%

190390500

RYAN J MECKLENBURG & SARAH A 

MECKLENBURG

1016 STRAWBERRY CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.034763%

190390600

KARI HOLLENCAMP & ANDREW M 

HOLLENCAMP

1010 STRAWBERRY CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.035762%

190390700 JOY BEMBOOM & NATHAN BEMBOOM

1006 STRAWBERRY CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.22 0.036055%

190390800 JEFFREY D SCHAAP & ROBINE G SCHAAP

1004 STRAWBERRY CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.034771%

190390900 MELISSA VANHEEL 

1000 STRAWBERRY CT SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.22 0.036736%

190391000 BERD HOUSE HOLDINGS LLC PO BOX 7308 ST CLOUD MN 56302 4.04 0.648690%

190397500 DOUGLAS HANSON & CAROL ANN HARTKE

1507 PERENNIAL LN NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.23 0.029456%

190397600 MARK M MOTSKO & JEANNINE R MOTSKO

1515 PERENNIAL LN NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.18 0.030322%

190397700 KARRAR IRHAB ABDULHASAN JABASE 

1693 PERENNIAL CT NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.035531%

190397800

JOHN M BROWN & SARA A 

JUDSON_BROWN

1715 PERENNIAL CT NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.28 0.046861%

190397900 DUANE G BARON & SUSANNE M BARON

1725 PERENNIAL CT NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.38 0.052124%

190398000 SCOTT R KLITZKE 

1728 PERENNIAL CT NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.18 0.030225%

190400400 DAVID ELDON FOSTER & KATIE FOSTER

1600 PERENNIAL LN NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.35 0.030758%

190400500 SHAUN M HAAKONSON 3793 25TH ST NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.50 0.043745%

190400600 DAVID S MASTEY & CINDY B MASTEY

1576 PERENNIAL LN NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.46 0.040316%

190400700 STEVEN J CECKO & HOLLY A YOUNG

1562 PERENNIAL LANE NE SAUK PAPIDS 

MN 56379 0.44 0.038108%

190400800 DENISE ROBERTS 

1534 PERENNIAL LANE NE SAUK RAPIDS 

MN 56379 0.40 0.034612%

190400900

KEVIN DAVID WIEBUSCH & CANDY 

WIEBUSCH

1518 PERENNIAL LN NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.45 0.039036%

190401000 CYNTHIA UPHUS 

1506 PERENNIAL LN NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.53 0.037960%

190401100 DEAN CEMINSKY & REBECCA CEMINSKY

1595 PEACH COURT NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 1.87 0.105624%

190401200 RYAN BLOCH & RENEE BLOCH

1591 PEACH CT NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 2.10 0.111715%

190401300

ALAN JOSHUA WOGGON & ILEEN A 

WOGGON

1588 PEACH CT NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 2.60 0.138288%

190401400 JOEL R ANDERSON & HEIDI J ANDERSON

1604 PEACH CT NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.69 0.049054%

190401500 THEODORE MARTINI & JILL MARTINI

1636 PEACH CT NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.51 0.061966%

190401600 ALAN J CHOUINARD & ERIN T BORGMANN

1650 PEACH CT NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.25 0.041467%

190401700 LORRAINE JANICE KUBASTA REV TR 

1660 PEACH CT NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.034833%

190401800

KEVIN HALL LONGWORTH & KAYLEEN 

KERRY PAULSEN

1670 PEACH CT NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.21 0.034281%
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190401900 JASON S AHLGREN 

1629 PEACH CT NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.26 0.032886%

190402000 MARY JO ROHRBECK & AARON LUNDRIGAN

1641 PEACH CT NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.18 0.029161%

190402100 MICHAEL R THIENES 

1655 PEACH CT NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.18 0.030396%

190402200 SUSAN A BUCKO & KAITLYN A BUCKO

1545 PEACH DR NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.12 0.019307%

190402300 COREY M HURLBUT & KRISTIN A GJERSET

1557 PEACH DR NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.07 0.012079%

190402400 JANICE M NORE & ZACHARY R WYMORE

1579 PEACH DR NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.07 0.012331%

190402500 DUSTIN D JARVE & LINDSAY E MASSMAN

1587 PEACH DR NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.09 0.014592%

190402600 DOUGLAS GJERSET 

1599 PEACH DR NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.09 0.014375%

190404100 KAMI K PETREK 

1518 PEACH DR NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.04 0.006566%

190404200

VALERIA F LAZARO_DEORTECHO & 

MITCHELL T GIEFER

1506 PEACH DR NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 0.11 0.017532%

190404400

CITY OF SAUK RAPIDS ATTN: CITY 

ADMINISTRATOR

250 SUMMIT AVE N SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 1.96 0.111087%

190441900 SHERBURNE LAND COMPANY LLC 17207 198TH AVE BIG LAKE MN 55309 0.04 0.005035%

190444200

JOSEPH W HOCKING & BRITTANY M 

HOCKING 1522 18TH ST NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.36 0.031138%

190444300 NATHAN J STORMS 1536 18TH ST NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.15 0.024543%

190444400

THOMAS J BAUER & LINDA M DOOLEY-

BAUER 1550 18TH ST NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 0.03 0.005227%

190488400

H R A OF SAUK RAPIDS ATTN: CITY 

ADMINISTRATOR

360 SUMMIT AVE N SAUK RAPIDS MN 

56379 13.62 1.674556%

190488500 WELSH PLACE LLC 5110 RIVER RD NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 2.27 0.436749%

190488600 S K R P PROPERTIES LLC 130 CHESHIRE LN MINNETONKA MN 55305 4.85 0.934007%

196920800 NORMAN PROPERTIES LLC 

2175 PROSPECT DR NE ST CLOUD MN 

56304 0.69 0.110576%

196920802 NORMAN PROPERTIES LLC 

2175 PROSPECT DR NE ST CLOUD MN 

56304 1.59 0.255578%

196923801

JAMES D FENEIS REV TR & BRENDA K 

FENEIS REV TR 920 10TH ST NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 7.93 0.077070%

196953600 EAST SHORE EQUITIES LP 2920 WINABAGO DR SARTELL MN 56377 37.73 2.780777%

55     3.41 0.656671%

55     0.50 0.095318%

RoW Benton County 12.30 1.939371%

RoW Minden - TOWNSHIP 2.66 0.004158%

RoW MNDOT 25.30 1.129632%

RoW Saint Cloud - CITY 5.41 0.008463%

RoW Sauk Rapids - CITY 61.88 14.552293%

RoW Sauk Rapids - TOWNSHIP 2.39 0.214344%


